

# HILLVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT TASK FORCE MEETING

## THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 2017 - 7:00 P.M.

Hillview Community Center, Social Hall 97 Hillview Avenue, Los Altos, California

## **ESTABLISH QUORUM**

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

#### **DISCUSSION**

- 1. Introduction of Task Force Members and Staff
- 2. Role and goals for Task Force and Staff
- 3. Process
- 4. Community Center Considerations

#### NEXT MEETING AGENDA

Hillview Community Center Overview

- Previous Hillview plan vs. Strata plan
- Population being served
- Programs being offered
- Necessary space
- Programming and use considerations into the future

## **ADJOURNMENT**

#### SPECIAL NOTICES TO PUBLIC

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Altos will make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at least 48 hours prior to the meeting at (650) 947-2720.

Agendas, Staff Reports and some associated documents for the Hillview Community Center Task Force items may be viewed on the Internet at http://losaltosca.gov

If you wish to provide written materials, please provide the Staff Liaison with **10 copies** of any document that you would like to submit to the Task Force members in order for it to become part of the public record.

For other questions regarding the meeting proceedings, please contact the City Clerk at (650) 947-2720.